6 Effective 01 April 2019, the Group adopted Ind AS 116 "Leases" and applied the standard to all lease contracts existing on 01 April, 2019 using the modified retrospective

method on the date of initial application . Consequent ly, the Group recorded the lease liability and right of use assets at the present value of the lease payments discounted at

the incremental borrowing as on date of init ial application. Comparatives as at and for the year ended 31 March, 2019 have not been retrospective ly adjusted and therefore

will continue to be reported under the accounting po licies included as part of our Annual Report for year ended 31 March, 2019. Ind AS 116 w ill resu lt in an increase in cash

inflows from operating activities and increase in cash outflows from financing activities on account of lease payments.

Reconc iliation fo r t he above effects on Statement of Profit and Loss for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2019 as follows :
(t in crore, unless otherwise stated)

Quarter ended Changes due Quarter ended Nine months Changes due Nine mont hs

31-12-2019 to IND AS 116 31-12-2019 ended to IND AS 116 ended

Adjustment to increase/ (decrease) in net profit Comparable Increase/ as reported 31-12-2019 Increase/ 31-12-2019

bas is (decrease) Comparab le basis (decrease) as reported

Revenue from operations 1,745.80 (3.57) 1,742.23 4,864.98 (10.63) 4,854 35

Other Income 10.SS 0.51 11.06 31.37 1.74 3311

Rent & Other Expenses 176.13 (143.20) 32.93 505.12 (409.91) 95 21
Finance costs 30.SS 35 ,80 66,35 101.01 111.46 212.47

Depreciation and amortisation expense 74.13 104.57 178.70 205.57 304.35 509.92

Profit be fore tax 87.33 (0.23) 87.10 162.96 {14.79) 148.17

7 Figures of the previous period(s) have been regrouped/ reclassi fi ed wherever necessary.

Place :- Mumbai l<-:,hcce ,:::;---
Date :- 12 February, 2020

Future Lifestyle Fashions Limited
Knowledge House, Shyam Nagar, Off Jogeshwari Vikhroli Link Road, Jogeshwari (East ). Mumbai 400 060

P +91 22 6644 2200, F + 91 22 6644 22 01, www.futureli lestyle.in.
CIN: l52100MH2012PLC231654

Managing Director

ACCOUNTANTS NGS CHARTERED

& CO. LLP
MUMBAI • INDORE • CHITTORGARH

Independent Auditor's Review Report on the Quarterly Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results of
the Company pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure